

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12174/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in LPA No. 142/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHARAM DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

with

SLP(C) No. 16599/2011

(with appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made stating that
the arguing counsel is not well.

List these matters after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar